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14 AWG Solid .064″ Bare Copper • Two Bare Copper Braids (95% Shield Coverage)

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black Polyethylene Jacket (Polyethylene Insulation between Braids)

80°C 8233 500 152.4 63.0 28.6 14 AWG .285 7.24 (2) BC Braids .475 12.07 75 84% 16.1 52.8
1000 304.8 122.0 55.5 (solid) 95% 
2000 609.6 240.0 109.1 .064″ Coverage

BC Inner:
2.5Ω/M′ 1.6Ω/M′
8.2Ω/km 5.2Ω/km

Outer:
1.4Ω/M′
4.6Ω/km

Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black PVC Jacket (PVC Insulation between Braids)

80°C 8233A NEC: 1000 304.8 142.0 64.5 14 AWG .285 7.24 (2) BC Braids .475 12.07 75 84% 16.1 52.8
CMR 2000 609.6 240.0 109.1 (solid) 95% 
CEC: 4000 1219.2 574.0 260.9 .064″ Coverage

CMG FT4 BC Inner:
2.5Ω/M′ 1.6Ω/M′
8.2Ω/km 5.2Ω/km

Outer:
1.4Ω/M′
4.6Ω/km

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black Polyethylene Jacket (PE Insulation between Braids; Flooding Compound on Outer Braid)

Flooded 7803A 500 152.4 64.0 29.1 14 AWG .285 7.24 (2) BC Braids .475 12.07 75 84% 16.1 52.8
80°C u 1000 304.8 123.0 55.9 (solid) 95% 

3000 914.4 381.0 173.2 .064″ Coverage
BC Inner:

2.5Ω/M′ 1.6Ω/M′
8.2Ω/km 5.2Ω/km

Outer:
1.4Ω/M′
4.6Ω/km

Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

BC = Bare Copper • DCR = DC Resistance • HDPE = High-density Polyethylene • PE = Polyethylene

Contact the Belden Customer Service Department for a Comprehensive Connector Cross Reference. 1-800-BELDEN-1. Request quotations of cables not listed.

Video Triax Cable
RG-11/U Type

1 .2 .7
3.6 .3 1.0
10 .4 1.3

71.5 1.1 3.6
135 1.5 4.9
270 2.3 7.5
360 2.7 8.9
540 3.5 11.5
720 4.2 13.8
750 4.3 14.1

1000 5.2 17.1
1500 7.1 23.3
2250 9.6 31.5
3000 12.0 39.4

1 .2 .7
3.6 .3 1.0
10 .4 1.3

71.5 1.1 3.6
135 1.5 4.9
270 2.3 7.5
360 2.7 8.9
540 3.5 11.5
720 4.2 13.8
750 4.3 14.1

1000 5.2 17.1
1500 7.1 23.3
2250 9.6 31.5
3000 12.0 39.4

1 .2 .7
3.6 .3 1.0
10 .4 1.3

71.5 1.1 3.6
135 1.5 4.9
270 2.3 7.5
360 2.7 8.9
540 3.5 11.5
720 4.2 13.8
750 4.3 14.1

1000 5.2 17.1
1500 7.1 23.3
2250 9.6 31.5
3000 12.0 39.4

100% Sweep tested. 5 MHz to 3 GHz.

100% Sweep tested. 5 MHz to 3 GHz.

100% Sweep tested. 5 MHz to 3 GHz.

Shielding
Materials
Nom. DCR

Nom.
Imp.
(Ω)

Nominal 
Core OD Nominal OD

Inch mm Inch mm

Conductor
(stranding)
Diameter
Nom. DCR

Standard
Unit WeightStandard Lengths

Lbs. kgFt. m

UL NEC/
C(UL) CEC

Type

Part
No.

MHz dB/
100 Ft.

dB/
100m

Nominal 
Attenuation

Nominal 
Capacitance

pF/mpF/Ft.

Nom.
Vel.
of 

Prop.
Description



RG-174 Type • 25 AWG Solid .018″ Bare Copper • Duofoil® + 90% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Solid Polyethylene Insulation • Black PVC Jacket 
RF100A 7805 100 30.5 2.4 1.1 25 AWG .061 1.55 Duofoil .110 2.79 50 66% 31.2 102.4
80°C u 500 152.4 6.0 2.7 (solid) + 90% TC

1000 304.8 10.0 4.5 .018″ Braid
BC 9.1Ω/M′

32.0Ω/M′ 29.9Ω/km
105.0Ω/km

Mates with standard RG-174 connectors.

RG-174 Type • 24.5 AWG Solid .020″ Bare Copper • Duofoil + 90% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Foam HDPE Insulation • Gray PVC Jacket 
RF100LL 7805R NEC: 100 30.5 2.4 1.1 24.5 AWG .060 1.52 Duofoil .110 2.79 50 73.5% 26.2 86.0
80°C u CMR 500 152.4 6.0 2.7 (solid) + 90% TC

CEC: 1000 304.8 10.0 4.5 .020″ Braid
CMG FT4 BC 9.4Ω/M′

27.3Ω/M′ 30.8Ω/km
94.2Ω/km

Mates with standard RG-174 connectors.

BC = Bare Copper • DCR = DC Resistance • HDPE = High-density Polyethylene • TC = Tinned Copper

C O A X I A L C A B L E S 6.57
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Low Loss 50 Ohm
Wireless RF Transmission Cable
RG-174 Type

30 3.8 12.4
50 4.9 16.1

150 8.6 28.2
220 10.4 34.2
450 15.2 49.9
900 22.0 72.3

1500 28.7 94.3
1800 31.7 104.0
2000 33.4 109.7
2500 37.8 124.2
3000 42.0 137.8
4500 52.3 171.5
5800 60.9 199.8
6000 62.0 203.3

30 3.5 11.5
50 4.6 15.0

150 8.0 26.1
220 9.6 31.6
450 14.0 46.1
900 20.2 66.4

1500 26.6 87.3
1800 29.5 96.7
2000 31.2 102.3
2500 35.4 116.3
3000 39.4 129.2
4500 50.0 164.2
5800 59.0 193.6
6000 60.6 198.7
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100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

Shielding
Materials
Nom. DCR

Nom.
Imp.
(Ω)

Nominal 
Core OD Nominal OD

Inch mm Inch mm

Conductor
(stranding)
Diameter
Nom. DCR

Standard
Unit WeightStandard Lengths

Lbs. kgFt. m

UL NEC/
C(UL) CEC

Type

Part
No.

MHz dB/
100 Ft.

dB/
100m

Nominal 
Attenuation

Nominal 
Capacitance

pF/mpF/Ft.

Nom.
Vel.
of 

Prop.
Description



C O A X I A L C A B L E S 6.58
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RG-58 Type • 19 AWG Solid .037″ Bare Copper • Duofoil® + 90% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black Polyethylene Jacket
RF195 7806A 500 152.4 14.5 6.6 19 AWG .110 2.79 Duofoil .195 4.95 50 77% 24.3 79.7
80°C u 1000 304.8 26.0 11.8 (solid) + 90% TC

.037″ Braid
BC 4.2Ω/M′

7.6Ω/M′ 13.8Ω/km
24.9Ω/km

Mates with standard RG-58 connectors.*
Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black PVC Jacket
RF195 7806R NEC: 500 152.4 16.0 7.3 19 AWG .110 2.79 Duofoil .195 4.95 50 77% 24.3 79.7
80°C u CMR 1000 304.8 29.0 13.2 (solid) + 90% TC

CEC: .037″ Braid
CMG FT4 BC 4.2Ω/M′

7.6Ω/M′ 13.8Ω/km
24.9Ω/km

Mates with standard RG-58 connectors.*

RG-58 Type • 17 AWG Solid .044″ Bare Copper • Duofoil + 95% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black Polyethylene Jacket
RF200 7807A 500 152.4 15.0 6.8 17 AWG .116 2.95 Duofoil .195 4.95 50 85% 23.5 77.1
80°C u 1000 304.8 27.0 12.3 (solid) + 95% TC

.044″ Braid
BC 4.2Ω/M′

3.3Ω/M′ 13.8Ω/km
10.9Ω/km

Mates with standard Land Mobile Radio type connectors.
Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black PVC Jacket
RF200 7807R NEC: 500 152.4 15.5 7.0 17 AWG .116 2.95 Duofoil .195 4.95 50 85% 23.5 77.1
80°C u CMR 1000 304.8 29.0 13.2 (solid) + 95% TC

CEC: .044″ Braid
CMG FT4 BC 4.2Ω/M′

3.3Ω/M′ 13.8Ω/km
10.9Ω/km

Mates with standard Land Mobile Radio type connectors.

BC = Bare Copper • DCR = DC Resistance • HDPE = High-density Polyethylene • TC = Tinned Copper

*Please consult Belden’s website, www.belden.com, for complete listing.

Low Loss 50 Ohm
Wireless RF Transmission Cable
RG-58 Type

30 2.0 6.6
50 2.5 8.2

150 4.0 13.3
220 4.9 16.1
450 7.1 23.4
900 10.3 33.8

1500 13.7 44.8
1800 15.2 49.7
2000 16.1 52.8
2500 18.3 60.1
3000 20.5 67.3
4500 26.5 86.8
5800 31.2 102.4
6000 32.0 105.0

30 2.0 6.6
50 2.5 8.2

150 4.0 13.3
220 4.9 16.1
450 7.1 23.4
900 10.3 33.8

1500 13.7 44.8
1800 15.2 49.7
2000 16.1 52.8
2500 18.3 60.1
3000 20.5 67.3
4500 26.5 86.8
5800 31.2 102.4
6000 32.0 105.0

30 1.6 5.4
50 2.1 7.0

150 3.7 12.1
220 4.5 14.6
450 6.5 21.2
900 9.2 30.1

1500 12.0 39.2
1800 13.2 43.2
2000 14.0 45.8
2500 15.7 51.6
3000 17.5 57.3
4500 22.0 72.3
5800 25.2 82.7
6000 26.0 85.1

30 1.6 5.4
50 2.1 7.0

150 3.7 12.1
220 4.5 14.6
450 6.5 21.2
900 9.2 30.1

1500 12.0 39.2
1800 13.2 43.2
2000 14.0 45.8
2500 15.7 51.6
3000 17.5 57.3
4500 22.0 72.3
5800 25.2 82.7
6000 26.0 85.1

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

Shielding
Materials
Nom. DCR

Nom.
Imp.
(Ω)

Nominal 
Core OD Nominal OD

Inch mm Inch mm

Conductor
(stranding)
Diameter
Nom. DCR

Standard
Unit WeightStandard Lengths

Lbs. kgFt. m

UL NEC/
C(UL) CEC

Type

Part
No.

MHz dB/
100 Ft.

dB/
100m

Nominal 
Attenuation

Nominal 
Capacitance

pF/mpF/Ft.

Nom.
Vel.
of 

Prop.
Description



RG-8X Type • 15 AWG Solid .057″ Bare Copper • Duobond® II + 95% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black Polyethylene Jacket
RF240 7808A 500 152.4 20.0 9.1 15 AWG .150 3.81 Duobond II .240 6.10 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u 1000 304.8 39.0 17.7 (solid) + 95% TC

.057″ Braid
BC 3.5Ω/M′

3.2Ω/M′ 11.5Ω/km
10.5Ω/km

Mates with standard RG-8X connectors.*
Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black PVC Jacket
RF240 7808R NEC: 500 152.4 22.0 10.0 15 AWG .150 3.81 Duobond II .240 6.10 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u CMR 1000 304.8 44.0 20.0 (solid) + 95% TC

CEC: .057″ Braid
CMG FT4 BC 3.5Ω/M′

3.2Ω/M′ 11.5Ω/km
10.5Ω/km

Mates with standard RG-8X connectors.*

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Flooded Water-resistant Black Polyethylene Jacket
RF240 7808WB 500 152.4 20.0 9.1 15 AWG .150 3.81 Duobond II .240 6.10 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u 1000 304.8 39.0 17.7 (solid) 95% TC

.057″ Braid
BC 4.2Ω/M′

7.6Ω/M′ 13.8Ω/km
24.9Ω/km

Mates with standard RG-8X connectors.*
Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

BC = Bare Copper • DCR = DC Resistance • HDPE = High-density Polyethylene • TC = Tinned Copper

*Please consult Belden’s website, www.belden.com, for complete listing.
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Low Loss 50 Ohm
Wireless RF Transmission Cable
RG-8X Type

30 1.3 4.1
50 1.6 5.3

150 2.8 9.3
220 3.4 11.1
450 4.9 16.1
900 7.0 22.9

1500 9.1 30.0
1800 10.1 33.2
2000 10.7 35.0
2500 12.0 39.5
3000 13.4 43.9
4500 16.7 54.7
5800 19.5 64.0
6000 19.8 65.0

30 1.3 4.1
50 1.6 5.3

150 2.8 9.3
220 3.4 11.1
450 4.9 16.1
900 7.0 22.9

1500 9.1 30.0
1800 10.1 33.2
2000 10.7 35.0
2500 12.0 39.5
3000 13.4 43.9
4500 16.7 54.7
5800 19.5 64.0
6000 19.8 65.0

30 1.3 4.1
50 1.6 5.3

150 2.8 9.3
220 3.4 11.1
450 4.9 16.1
900 7.0 22.9

1500 9.1 30.0
1800 10.1 33.2
2000 10.7 35.0
2500 12.0 39.5
3000 13.4 43.9
4500 16.7 54.7
5800 19.5 64.0
6000 19.8 65.0

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

Shielding
Materials
Nom. DCR

Nom.
Imp.
(Ω)

Nominal 
Core OD Nominal OD

Inch mm Inch mm

Conductor
(stranding)
Diameter
Nom. DCR

Standard
Unit WeightStandard Lengths

Lbs. kgFt. m

UL NEC/
C(UL) CEC

Type

Part
No.

MHz dB/
100 Ft.

dB/
100m

Nominal 
Attenuation

Nominal 
Capacitance

pF/mpF/Ft.

Nom.
Vel.
of 

Prop.
Description
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Intermediate Type • 13 AWG Solid .072″ Bare Copper • Duobond® II + 95% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black Polyethylene Jacket
RF300 7809A 500 152.4 30.5 13.9 13 AWG .190 4.83 Duobond II .300 7.62 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u 1000 304.8 59.0 26.8 (solid) + 95% TC

.072″ Braid
BC 2.7Ω/M′

2.0Ω/M′ 8.8Ω/km
6.6Ω/km

Mates with Land Mobile Radio type connectors.
Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black PVC Jacket
RF300 7809R NEC: 500 152.4 34.0 15.5 13 AWG .190 4.83 Duobond II .300 7.62 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u CMR 1000 304.8 65.0 29.5 (solid) + 95% TC

CEC: .072″ Braid
CMG FT4 BC 2.7Ω/M′

2.0Ω/M′ 8.8Ω/km
6.6Ω/km

Mates with Land Mobile Radio type connectors.*

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Flooded Water-resistant Black Polyethylene Jacket
RF300 7809WB 500 152.4 30.5 13.9 13 AWG .190 4.83 Duobond II .300 7.62 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u 1000 304.8 59.0 26.8 (solid) + 95% TC

.072″ Braid
BC 2.7Ω/M′

2.0Ω/M′ 8.8Ω/km
6.6Ω/km

Mates with Land Mobile Radio type connectors.*
Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

BC = Bare Copper • DCR = DC Resistance • HDPE = High-density Polyethylene • TC = Tinned Copper

*Please consult Belden’s website, www.belden.com, for complete listing.

Low Loss 50 Ohm
Wireless RF Transmission Cable
Intermediate Type

30 1.0 3.4
50 1.3 4.2

150 2.2 7.3
220 2.7 8.9
450 3.9 12.9
900 5.6 18.3

1500 7.3 24.0
1800 8.1 26.5
2000 8.6 28.2
2500 9.7 31.9
3000 10.8 35.4
4500 13.5 44.4
5800 15.8 51.8
6000 16.0 52.6

30 1.0 3.4
50 1.3 4.2

150 2.2 7.3
220 2.7 8.9
450 3.9 12.9
900 5.6 18.3

1500 7.3 24.0
1800 8.1 26.5
2000 8.6 28.2
2500 9.7 31.9
3000 10.8 35.4
4500 13.5 44.4
5800 15.8 51.8
6000 16.0 52.6

30 1.0 3.4
50 1.3 4.2

150 2.2 7.3
220 2.7 8.9
450 3.9 12.9
900 5.6 18.3

1500 7.3 24.0
1800 8.1 26.5
2000 8.6 28.2
2500 9.7 31.9
3000 10.8 35.4
4500 13.5 44.4
5800 15.8 51.8
6000 16.0 52.6

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

Shielding
Materials
Nom. DCR

Nom.
Imp.
(Ω)

Nominal 
Core OD Nominal OD

Inch mm Inch mm

Conductor
(stranding)
Diameter
Nom. DCR

Standard
Unit WeightStandard Lengths

Lbs. kgFt. m

UL NEC/
C(UL) CEC

Type

Part
No.

MHz dB/
100 Ft.

dB/
100m

Nominal 
Attenuation

Nominal 
Capacitance

pF/mpF/Ft.

Nom.
Vel.
of 

Prop.
Description



RG-8 Type • 10 AWG Solid .108″ Bare Copper-covered Aluminum • Duobond® II + 95% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black Polyethylene Jacket 
RF400 7810A 500 152.4 42.5 19.3 10 AWG .285 7.24 Duobond II .405 10.29 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u 1000 304.8 86.0 39.1 (solid) + 95% TC

.108″ Braid
CCA 1.8Ω/M′

1.3Ω/M′ 5.8Ω/km
4.4Ω/km

Mates with 9913 and Land Mobile Radio type connectors.*
Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Black PVC Jacket 
RF400 7810R* NEC: 500 152.4 48.5 22.0 10 AWG .285 7.24 Duobond II .405 10.29 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u CMR 1000 304.8 98.0 44.5 (solid) + 95% TC

CEC: .108″ Braid
CMG FT4 CCA 1.8Ω/M′

1.3Ω/M′ 5.8Ω/km
4.4Ω/km

Mates with 9913 and Land Mobile Radio type connectors.*

Gas-injected Foam HDPE Insulation • Flooded Water-resistant Black Polyethylene Jacket 
RF400 7810WB 500 152.4 42.5 19.3 10 AWG .285 7.24 Duobond II .405 10.29 50 86% 23.0 75.5
80°C u 1000 304.8 86.0 39.1 (solid) + 95% TC

.108″ Braid
CCA 1.8Ω/M′

1.3Ω/M′ 5.8Ω/km
4.4Ω/km

Mates with 9913 and Land Mobile Radio type connectors.*
Suitable for Outdoor and Direct Burial applications.

CCA = Copper-covered Aluminum • DCR = DC Resistance • HDPE = High-density Polyethylene • TC = Tinned Copper

*Please consult Belden’s website, www.belden.com, for complete listing.
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Low Loss 50 Ohm
Wireless RF Transmission Cable
RG-8 Type

30 .7 2.1
50 .9 2.8

150 1.5 4.9
220 1.8 6.0
450 2.7 8.8
900 3.8 12.6

1500 5.1 16.6
1800 5.6 18.5
2000 6.0 19.6
2500 6.7 22.0
3000 7.5 24.4
4500 9.5 31.1
5800 11.1 36.4
6000 11.4 37.3

30 .7 2.1
50 .9 2.8

150 1.5 4.9
220 1.8 6.0
450 2.7 8.8
900 3.8 12.6

1500 5.1 16.6
1800 5.6 18.5
2000 6.0 19.6
2500 6.7 22.0
3000 7.5 24.4
4500 9.5 31.1
5800 11.1 36.4
6000 11.4 37.3

30 .7 2.1
50 .9 2.8

150 1.5 4.9
220 1.8 6.0
450 2.7 8.8
900 3.8 12.6

1500 5.1 16.6
1800 5.6 18.5
2000 6.0 19.6
2500 6.7 22.0
3000 7.5 24.4
4500 9.5 31.1
5800 11.1 36.4
6000 11.4 37.3

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

100% Sweep tested. 6 GHz. Max. VSWR 1.25:1.

Shielding
Materials
Nom. DCR

Nom.
Imp.
(Ω)

Nominal 
Core OD Nominal OD

Inch mm Inch mm

Conductor
(stranding)
Diameter
Nom. DCR

Standard
Unit WeightStandard Lengths

Lbs. kgFt. m

UL NEC/
C(UL) CEC

Type

Part
No.

MHz dB/
100 Ft.

dB/
100m

Nominal 
Attenuation

Nominal 
Capacitance

pF/mpF/Ft.

Nom.
Vel.
of 

Prop.
Description



RG-174/U Type • 26 AWG Stranded (7x34) .019″ Bare Copper-covered Steel • 90% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Polyethylene Insulation • Black PVC Jacket 
UL AWM 8216 100 30.5 1.0 .5 26 AWG .060 1.52 TC Braid .110 2.79 50 66% 30.8 101.0
Style 1354 500 152.4 5.5 2.5 (7x34) 90% Shield
(30V 60°C) 1000 †† 304.8 9.0 4.1 .019″ Coverage

BCCS 10.7Ω/M′
97.0Ω/M′ 35.1Ω/km

318.2Ω/km

RG-188A/U Type • 26 AWG Stranded (7x34) .007″ Silver-coated Copper-covered Steel • 96% Silver-coated Copper Braid Shield

TFE Teflon® Insulation • White TFE Tape Jacket 
200°C 83269 100 † 30.5 2.8 1.3 26 AWG .058 1.47 SCC Braid .098 2.49 50 69.5% 29.0 95.1
VW-1 500 † 152.4 7.0 3.2 (7x34) 96% Shield ±.004 ±.10

1000 † 304.8 12.0 5.5 .007″ Coverage
SCCCS 8.5Ω/M′

91.2Ω/M′ 27.9Ω/km
299.2Ω/km

MIL-C-17D

RG-58/U Type • 20 AWG Solid .033″ Bare Copper • 78% Bare Copper Braid Shield

Polyethylene Insulation • Black PVC Jacket 
75°C 9201 U-500 U-152.4 13.0 5.9 20 AWG .116 2.95 BC Braid .193 4.90 51.5 66% 28.5 93.5

500 152.4 15.5 7.0 (solid) 78% Shield
U-1000 U-304.8 26.0 11.8 .033″ Coverage

1000 304.8 25.0 11.4 BC 5.5Ω/M′
10.0Ω/M′ 18.0Ω/km
33.1Ω/km

RG-58/U Type • 20 AWG Solid .033″ Bare Copper • Duobond® II + 55% Tinned Copper Braid Shield

Polyethylene Insulation • Black PVC Jacket 
UL AWM 9310* 500 152.4 14.0 6.4 20 AWG .114 2.90 Duobond II .193 4.90 50 66% 30.8 101.0
Style 1354 U-1000 U-304.8 23.0 10.5 (solid) + 55%
(30V 60°C) 1000 304.8 23.0 10.5 .033″ TC Braid

BC 14.0Ω/M′
10.0Ω/M′ 45.9Ω/km
33.1Ω/km

BCCS = Bare Copper-covered Steel • DCR = DC Resistance • SCC = Silver-coated Copper • SCCCS = Silver-coated Copper-covered Steel • TC = Tinned Copper

Contact the Belden Customer Service Department for a Comprehensive Connector Cross Reference. 1-800-BELDEN-1. Request quotations of RG/U cables not listed.

*See Belden’s website, www.belden.com, for connector information.
† Spools may contain more than one piece. Length may vary ±10% from length shown.

††Multi-piece spool (max. 3 pieces, min. length 100′). Length may vary ±10% from length shown.
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50 Ohm Transmission and Computer Cable
RG-188A/U, RG-174/U and RG-58/U Type

1 1.9 6.2
10 3.3 10.8
50 5.8 19.0

100 8.4 27.6
200 12.5 41.0
400 19.0 62.3
700 27.0 88.6
900 31.0 101.7

1000 34.0 111.5

1 1.2 3.9
10 2.7 8.9
50 5.6 18.4

100 8.3 27.2
200 12.0 39.4
400 17.5 57.4
700 23.7 77.8
900 27.3 89.6

1000 29.0 95.1

Teflon is a DuPont trademark.

1 .3 1.1
10 1.1 3.6
50 2.5 8.2

100 3.8 12.5
200 5.6 18.4
400 8.4 27.6
700 11.7 38.4
900 13.7 44.9

1000 14.5 47.6

1 .5 1.5
10 1.4 4.6
50 2.8 9.2

100 3.8 12.5
200 5.4 17.7
400 7.9 25.9
700 11.1 36.4
900 12.8 42.0

1000 13.9 45.6

Shielding
Materials
Nom. DCR

Nom.
Imp.
(Ω)

Nominal 
Core OD Nominal OD

Inch mm Inch mm

Conductor
(stranding)
Diameter
Nom. DCR

Standard
Unit WeightStandard Lengths

Lbs. kgFt. m

UL NEC/
C(UL) CEC

Type

Part
No.

MHz dB/
100 Ft.

dB/
100m

Nominal 
Attenuation

Nominal 
Capacitance

pF/mpF/Ft.

Nom.
Vel.
of 

Prop.
Description



RG-8X Type • 16 AWG Stranded (19x29) .058″ Bare Copper • 95% Bare Copper Braid Shield

Foam Polyethylene Insulation • Black PVC Jacket
UL AWM 9258 NEC: U-500 U-152.4 20.0 9.1 16 AWG .155 3.94 BC Braid .242 6.15 50 82% 24.8 81.4
Style 1354 CM 500 152.4 20.0 9.1 (19x29) 95% Shield
(30V 80°C) CEC: U-1000 U-304.8 40.0 18.2 .058″ Coverage

CM 1000 ▲ 304.8 40.0 18.2 BC 3.3Ω/M′
4.3Ω/M′ 10.8Ω/km

14.1Ω/km

▲1000 ft. put-up also available in White.

RG-8/U Type • 13 AWG Stranded (7x21) .085″ Bare Copper • 97% Bare Copper Braid Shield

Polyethylene Insulation • Black PVC Jacket
75°C 8237 NEC: 100 30.5 13.3 6.0 13 AWG .285 7.24 BC Braid .405 10.29 52 66% 28.5 93.5

CMH 500 152.4 56.5 25.7 (7x21) 97% Shield
CEC: 1000 304.8 112.0 50.9 .085″ Coverage

CMH FT1 BC 1.2Ω/M′
1.9Ω/M′ 3.9Ω/km
6.2Ω/km

JAN-C-17A

Polyethylene Insulation • Black Non-contaminating PVC Jacket
UL AWM 9251 NEC: 500 152.4 58.0 26.4 13 AWG .285 7.24 BC Braid .405 10.29 52 66% 28.5 93.5
Style 1354 CMX 1000 304.8 115.0 52.3 (7x21) 97% Shield
(30V 60°C) CEC: .085″ Coverage

CMX BC 1.2Ω/M′
1.9Ω/M′ 3.9Ω/km
6.2Ω/km

MIL-C-17D

RG-8/U Type • 11 AWG Stranded (7x19) .108″ Bare Copper • 97% Bare Copper Braid Shield

Foam Polyethylene Insulation • Black PVC Jacket 
UL AWM 8214 NEC: 100 30.5 14.2 6.5 11 AWG .285 7.24 BC Braid .403 10.24 50 78% 26 85.3
Style 1354 CM 500 152.4 61.0 27.7 (7x19) 97% Shield
(30V 80°C) CEC: 1000 304.8 121.0 55.0 .108″ Coverage

CM BC 1.1Ω/M′
1.2Ω/M′ 3.6Ω/km
3.9Ω/km

BC = Bare Copper • DCR = DC Resistance • HDPE = High-density Polyethylene • TC = Tinned Copper

Contact the Belden Customer Service Department for a Comprehensive Connector Cross Reference. 1-800-BELDEN-1. Request quotations of RG/U cables not listed.
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50 Ohm Transmission and Computer Cable
RG-8X and RG-8/U Type

1 .3 .8
10 .9 2.9
50 2.1 6.9

100 3.1 10.2
200 4.5 14.8
400 6.6 21.7
700 9.1 29.9
900 10.7 35.1

1000 11.2 36.7

1 .2 .5
10 .6 1.8
50 1.3 4.3

100 1.9 6.2
200 2.8 9.2
400 4.2 13.8
700 5.9 19.4
900 6.9 22.6

1000 7.4 24.3
4000 23.2 76.1

1 .2 .5
10 .6 1.8
50 1.3 4.3

100 1.9 6.2
200 2.8 9.2
400 4.2 13.8
700 5.9 19.4
900 6.9 22.6

1000 7.4 24.3
4000 23.2 76.1

1 .1 .5
10 .5 1.7
50 1.2 3.9

100 1.7 5.6
200 2.6 8.5
400 3.9 12.8
700 5.6 18.4
900 6.5 21.3

1000 7.0 23.0
4000 21.5 70.5

Shielding
Materials
Nom. DCR

Nom.
Imp.
(Ω)

Nominal 
Core OD Nominal OD

Inch mm Inch mm

Conductor
(stranding)
Diameter
Nom. DCR

Standard
Unit WeightStandard Lengths

Lbs. kgFt. m

UL NEC/
C(UL) CEC

Type

Part
No.

MHz dB/
100 Ft.

dB/
100m

Nominal 
Attenuation

Nominal 
Capacitance

pF/mpF/Ft.

Nom.
Vel.
of 

Prop.
Description


	Cover
	Inside Front Cover
	2.0 Cable Finder Guide
	3.0_HookUp & Lead Wire.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	PVC
	300V, 80°C
	300V, 105°C
	600V, 105°C
	(Type MW) MIL-W-76C-PVC: 1000V, 80°C
	(Type B) MIL-W-16878/1-PVC: 600V, 105°C
	Hook-Up Wire on Racks: Wire Dispenser Kits

	Teflon®
	300V, 200°C High-Temperature
	105°C High-Temperature
	(Type E) MIL-W-16878/4: 600V, 200°C
	(Type ET) MIL-W-16878/6: 250V, 200°C

	EPDM
	600V, 125°C Flex/150°C No Flex, High-Temp
	600V, 125°C High-Temperature
	7500V, 150°C High-Temperature/High-Voltage

	XL-Dur®
	300V, 105°C
	600V, 125°C
	600V, 150°C High-Temperature

	SIS Wire
	600V, 90°C

	Hypalon®
	600V, 105°C
	300V, 105°C
	5000V High-Voltage

	Neoprene
	300V, 90°C
	600V, 90°C

	Silicone Rubber
	Braidless: 600V, 150°C/200°C
	Glass Braid: 600V, 200°C
	Glass Braid: 600V, 150°C
	Mercury Switch Wire: 600V, 150°C

	High-Voltage Leads
	22 AWG, 20 AWG, 18 AWG

	Test Prod Wire: PVC and Rubber Insulated
	Gas Tube Sign and Ignition Cable
	GTO-10: 10kV, 105°C

	Magnet Wire
	Shielding and Bonding Cable
	Direct Burial Cable: Roadway Loop Cables (14 AWG)
	Bus Bar, Antenna and Aluminum Ground Wire
	Technical Information
	Conductor and Insulation Materials
	Insulation Characteristics and Color Codes
	Current Carrying Capacity
	Temp Ranges and Classifications/Conductor Configurations
	Packaging


	4.0_MultiCond.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	Selection Guide
	Unshielded
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 
	22 AWG Non-Plenum & Plenum 
	20 AWG Non-Plenum
	18 AWG Non-Plenum & Plenum 
	16 AWG Non-Plenum
	14 AWG Non-Plenum
	Special 22 and 18 AWG Non-Plenum
	Special 20 and 16 AWG Non-Plenum

	Antenna Rotor Control Cables
	Duplex Primary Wires
	Power and Control Cables

	Overall Beldfoil® Shield
	Computer Cables for Synchronous EIA Interface
	Computer Cables for EIA RS-232 Applications
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 
	22 AWG Non-Plenum
	20 AWG Non-Plenum
	18 AWG Non-Plenum & Plenum 
	16 AWG Non-Plenum


	Overall Braid and Special Shielding
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 
	22 AWG Combination Shielded/Unshielded
	28 AWG Overall Spiral Shield


	Overall Braid Shield
	MIL-Spec Communication & Instrumentation Cables

	Overall Foil/Braid Shield
	Computer Cables for EIA RS-232 Applications
	28 AWG Non-Plenum
	28 AWG Non-Plenum, Low Capacitance
	26 and 24 AWG Non-Plenum, IEEE 488
	24 AWG Non-Plenum
	22 AWG Non-Plenum


	Overall Shield
	Special Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables
	Data Cables for Molex SEMMCONN and AMP® SDL Connectors
	Direct Burial Cables

	Plenum-Rated Cable
	Unshielded
	Overall Beldfoil Shield
	Overall Foil/Braid Shield

	High-Temperature Control & Instrumentation Cable
	Unshielded
	Overall Beldfoil Shield
	Overall Braid Shield: MIL-W-16878/4 (Type E)

	Fire Alarm Cable

	5.0_Paired.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	Selection Guide
	Unshielded
	Telephone Cables 
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 

	Overall Beldfoil® Shield
	Cable Characteristics: Attenuation, Rise Time, Bit Rate
	Computer Cables
	Low-Capacitance Computer Cables
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables

	Combination Unshielded and Braid Shield
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 

	Overall Braid Shield
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 

	Overall Spiral Shield
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 

	Overall Foil/Braid Shield
	Cable Characteristics: Attenuation, Rise Time, Bit Rate
	Low-Capacitance Computer Cables 
	Computer P.O.S. Cables

	Individually Shielded
	Cable Characteristics: Attenuation, Rise Time, Bit Rate
	Low-Capacitance Computer Cables 
	Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 
	Cable Characteristics: Attenuation, Rise Time, Bit Rate

	Individually Shielded Pairs with Overall Foil/Braid Shield
	Cable Characteristics: Attenuation, Rise Time, Bit Rate
	Low-Capacitance Computer Cables
	Special Audio, Communication and Instrumentation Cables 

	Plenum-Rated Cable
	Unshielded: Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables 
	Overall Beldfoil Shield: Computer Cables 
	Overall Beldfoil Shield: Low-Capacitance Computer Cables 
	Overall Beldfoil Shield: Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables
	Overall Foil/Braid Shield: Computer P.O.S. Cables
	Individually Shielded Pairs: Low-Capacitance Computer Cables
	Individually Shielded Pairs: Audio, Control and Instrumentation Cables


	6.0_Coax.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	RG Coaxial and Triaxial Reference Guide
	Broadband: MATV
	Broadband: CATV
	Series 59: 20 AWG
	Series 6: 18 AWG
	Series 11: 14 AWG

	Broadband: Headend/Video Cables
	DBS
	Series 59: 20 AWG
	Series 6: 18 AWG

	Standard Analog Video
	75 Ohm Miniature: 30 AWG, 27 AWG
	RG-59/U Type: 23 AWG, 22 AWG, 20 AWG
	RG-6/U Type: 21 AWG, 18 AWG
	RG-11/U Type: 18 AWG, 14 AWG

	Precision Video for Analog & Digital 
	Sub-Miniature RG-59/U Type: 25 AWG, 23 AWG
	RG-59/U Type: 23 AWG, 22 AWG, 20 AWG
	RG-6/U Type: 18 AWG
	RG-11/U Type: 14 AWG

	Brilliance VideoFLEX® Snake Cable 
	Miniature: 23 AWG
	RG-59/U Type: 20 AWG
	RG-6/U Type: 18 AWG

	Bundled RGB
	High-Flex SVHS (Y/C)
	Video Triax
	RG-59/U Type: 22 AWG, 20 AWG
	RG-11/U Type: 15 AWG, 14 AWG

	DS-3 and DS-4 Interconnect & Cross-connect Cable
	Low Loss 50 Ohm Wireless RF Transmission Cable
	RG-174 Type: 25 AWG
	RG-58 Type: 19 AWG, 17 AWG
	RG-8X Type: 15 AWG
	Intermediate Type: 13 AWG
	RG-8 Type: 10 AWG

	50 Ohm Transmission & Computer Cable
	RG-174/U Type: 26 AWG
	RG-188A/U Type: 26 AWG
	RG-58/U Type: 20 AWG
	RG-58A/U Type: 20 AWG
	RG-8X Type: 16 AWG
	RG-8/U Type: 13 AWG, 11 AWG, 10 AWG

	Conformable® Coax
	50 Ohm Microwave: 29 AWG, 24 AWG, 19 AWG, 14 AWG
	75 Ohm High-Frequency Video: 29 AWG

	MIL-C-17G QPL Cable
	Coax: 50 Ohm, 75 Ohm, 93 Ohm, 95 Ohm, 125 Ohm
	Twinax: 77 Ohm, 78 Ohm

	Special Audio, Communication & Instrumentation Cable
	Computer & Instrumentation Cable
	Coax: 50 Ohm, 75 Ohm, 93 Ohm
	Twinax: 78 Ohm, 95 Ohm, 100 Ohm, 124 Ohm, 150 Ohm
	Triax: 50 Ohm

	Amateur Radio & CB Coaxial Cable Assemblies
	Technical Information
	Table: Attenuation vs. Frequency for Broadband Coax


	7.0_FlatCable.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	Gray Ribbon
	9L300XX Series: .025  Pitch, 30 AWG, PVC
	2L280XX Series: 1mm Pitch, 28 AWG, PVC
	9L280XX Series: .050  Pitch, 28 AWG, PVC
	9L260XX Series: .050  Pitch, 26 AWG, PVC
	MIL-C-49055/1: .050  Pitch, 28 or 26 AWG, PVC

	Rainbow
	9R280XX Series: .050  Pitch, 28 AWG, Color-coded PVC
	8R280XX Series: .050  Pitch, 28 AWG, Color-coded FEP

	Vari-Twist®
	9V280XX Series: .050  Pitch, 28 AWG, PVC
	8V280XX Series: .050  Pitch, 28 AWG, FEP

	Shielded Jacketed
	9L283XX Series: .050  Pitch, 28 AWG, PVC

	Shielded Jacketed Vari-Twist
	9V283XX Series: .050  Pitch, 28 AWG, PVC

	Technical Information

	8.0_Molded Cable.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	D-Subminiature Assemblies with Straight Handles
	Shielded 9-Position: Foil Shielded Retractile Cable (handle one end)
	Shielded 9-Position: Foil Shielded Cable
	Shielded 15-Position: Foil Shielded Cable
	Shielded 15-Position: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	Shielded 15-Position: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	Shielded 25-Position: Foil Shielded Cable
	Shielded 25-Position: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	Shielded 25-Position: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable w/ Thumbscrews
	Unshielded 25-Position: Unshielded Cable
	Shielded 37-Position: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	Shielded 50-Position: Foil Shielded Cable

	Shielded SCSI Cable Assemblies 
	SCSI-1: Straight Handles, Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	SCSI-1: One Straight/One Angled Handle, Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	SCSI-2: Straight Handles, Foil+Braid Shielded Cable

	GPIB Assemblies 
	Unshielded Molded PVC Connectors: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	Shielded Die-Cast Connectors: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	Shielded Molded PVC Connectors: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable

	Shielded DIN Cable Assemblies 
	3-Position: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	5-Position: Foil Shielded Cable
	5-Position: Foil+Braid Shielded Cable
	8-Position: Foil Shielded Cable
	5-Position: Foil+Serve Retractile Cable
	8-Position: Foil Shielded Retractile Cable
	DIN Pin Configurations: Face Views

	Modular Keyboard Assemblies 
	4-Position: Unshielded Retractile Cable
	6-Position: Unshielded Retractile Cable
	Shielded 6-Position: Foil Shielded Retractile Cable
	8-Position: Unshielded Retractile Cable
	Shielded 8-Position: Foil Shielded Retractile Cable
	Modular Plug Wiring Schemes

	Parallel Interface Assembly
	Coax Cable Assembly
	Technical Information
	D-Subminiature Retention Systems
	How To Measure A Molded Cable Assembly


	9.0_PortableCord.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	2-Conductor
	SPT-1 Type: PVC Parallel Lamp Cord
	SPT-2 Type: PVC Parallel Lamp Cord
	SP-1 Type: Rubber Parallel Lamp Cord
	HPN Type: CPE Heater Cord
	SJ Type: Rubber Jacket
	SJO Type: Oil-Resistant Rubber Jacket
	SJTOW Type: Belflex® PVC Jacket
	SO Type: Oil-Resistant Rubber Jacket
	STOW Type: Belflex PVC Jacket
	SV Type: Rubber Jacket
	SVT Type: PVC Jacket

	3-Conductor
	S Type: Rubber Jacket
	SO Type: Oil-Resistant Rubber Jacket
	SJ Type: Rubber Jacket
	SJO Type: Oil-Resistant Rubber Jacke
	SJT Type: PVC Jacket
	SJT Type: PVC Jacket, Shielded
	SJT Type: PVC Jacket Low Leakage Power Cord
	SJTOW Type: Belflex PVC Jacket
	STOW Type: Belflex PVC Jacket
	SV Type: Rubber Jacket
	SVT Type: PVC Jacket
	SVT Type: PVC Jacket, Shielded

	4-Conductor
	Rubber Jacket
	SO Type: Oil-Resistant Rubber Jacket

	5-Conductor: Rubber Jacket
	Multi-Conductor: SO Type: Oil-Resistant Rubber Jacket
	UL Cordage Types
	Designation Chart
	Construction and Rating Chart


	10.0_FiberOptic.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	BitLite® Interconnect Cable
	Tight Buffer — Riser & Plenum

	LANLite® Distribution Cable
	Tight Buffer — Indoor Riser & Plenum

	Breakout Style Cable
	Tight Buffer — Indoor/Outdoor Riser & Plenum

	Single Jacket, All Dielectric Cable
	Heavy-Duty, Double-Jacket Cable
	Loose Tube — Outdoor

	Corrugated Steel Armor Cable
	Loose Tube — Outdoor

	Steel Messengered Cable
	Loose Tube — Aerial

	TrayOptic® Heavy-Duty, All Dielectric
	Loose Tube — Indoor/Outdoor Riser & Tray

	Public Network Fiber
	Loose Tube — Armored, Double Jacket
	Loose Tube — All Dielectric
	Loose Tube — Light Armored

	Technical Information
	Color Code Charts
	Index of Refraction for OTDR


	11.0_Networking.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	Unshielded Twisted Pairs (UTP)
	DataTwist® 600e: Enhanced Category 6
	MediaTwist®: Enhanced Category 6
	DataTwist 6: Category 6
	DataTwist 350: Enhanced Category 5e
	DataTwist 350 Patch Cables: Enhanced Category 5e
	DataTwist 5e+: Enhanced Category 5e
	DataTwist 5e: Category 5e
	DataTwist 5e Patch Cables: Category 5e
	DataTwist 5: Category 5
	DataTwist 3: Category 3

	Shielded Twisted Pairs (ScTP)
	DataTwist 5e: Category 5e
	DataTwist 5: Category 5

	Special Applications
	IEEE 802.3 • ISO/IEC 8802.3 10Base2: Trunk (Thinnet)
	IEEE 802.3 • ISO/IEC 8802.3 10Base5: Trunk (Thicknet)
	IEEE 802.3 • ISO/IEC 8802.3 10Base5: Transceiver
	IEEE 802.4 MAP & Mini-MAP • IEEE 802.7: Broadband Coax
	IEEE 802.5 • ISO/IEC 8802.5: IBM Cabling System
	IBM RISC System: 6000
	SCSI 2: Paired

	Technical Information
	Cable Preparation Tool


	12.0_Broadcast.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	Microphone and Musical Instrument Cable
	Single-Conductor, High-Impedance
	Two-Conductor, Low-Impedance
	Three-Conductor, Low-Impedance
	Four-Conductor Star Quad, Low-Impedance

	Line Level Analog Audio Cable
	Single- and Double-Pair 

	Analog Multi-Pair Snake Cable
	Super-Flexible, High-Performance, 26 AWG Star Quads
	CMR Rated, 24 AWG Twisted Pairs
	Flexible, CM Rated, 24 AWG Twisted Pairs
	FleXnake® Super-Flexible, 24 AWG Twisted Pairs
	CMR Rated, 22 AWG Twisted Pairs
	Flexible Low-Capacitance, 22 AWG Twisted Pairs 
	CM Rated, 22 AWG Twisted Pairs
	CMP Rated, 22 AWG Plenum Twisted Pairs

	AES/EBU Digital Audio Cable
	Single- and Double-Pair 
	Multi-Pair Snake Cables 

	Audio Wire and Cable
	Electrolytic Tough Pitch (ETP) Speaker Cables
	High-Flex Bi-amp and Tri-amp Speaker Connections

	Special Audio, Communication & Instrumentation Cable
	Audio Connecting Cables
	Dual Channel Audio Cables
	Multimedia Control Cables
	Microphone/Musical Instrument Cables

	75 Ohm Standard Analog Video Coax
	Miniature Coax
	High-Frequency Conformable® Coax 
	RG-59/U Type 
	RG-6/U Type 
	RG-11/U Type 

	Precision Video Coax for Analog and Digital
	Subminiature RG-59/U Type 
	RG-59/U Type 
	RG-59/U Type, Double Braided
	RG-6/U Type, Low Loss Serial Digital
	RG-7/U Type, Low Loss Serial Digital
	RG-11/U Type, Low Loss Serial Digital 
	Bundled VideoFLEX® Miniature Snake Cables
	Bundled VideoFLEX RG-59/U Type Snake Cables
	Bundled VideoFLEX RG-6/U Type Snake Cables
	Parallel Digital Video
	Digital Video Time Code
	Precision Video Twinax

	Video Triax Cable
	A/V and Composite Camera Cable
	RGB and SVHS Cable
	Technical Information

	13.0_NewGen.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	New Generation Cable Finder Guide
	Security and Alarm Cable
	Unshielded Multi-conductor: CM Rated, FT1
	Unshielded Multi-conductor: CMR Rated, FT4
	Unshielded Multi-conductor: CL3R Rated
	Shielded Multi-conductor: CMR Rated, FT4
	Shielded Multi-conductor: CL3R Rated
	Water-blocked, Unshielded Multi-conductor: CM Rated, FT1
	Water-blocked, Shielded Multi-conductor: CM Rated, FT1
	Unshielded Twisted Pairs: CMR Rated, FT4
	Shielded Twisted Pairs: CMR Rated, FT4
	Shielded Twisted Pairs + Conductors: CMR Rated, FT4
	Water-blocked, Shielded Twisted Pairs + Conductors: CM Rated, FT1
	Plenum Unshielded Multi-conductor: CMP Rated, FT6
	Plenum Unshielded Multi-conductor: CL2P Rated
	Plenum Shielded Multi-conductor: CMP Rated, FT6
	Plenum Shielded Multi-conductor: CL2P Rated
	Plenum Unshielded Twisted Pairs: CMP Rated, FT6
	Plenum Overall Shielded Twisted Pairs: CMP Rated, FT6
	Plenum Shielded Twisted Pairs+Conductors: CMP Rated, FT6

	Communication and Control Cable
	Plenum Shielded Multi-conductor: CMP Rated, FT6
	Plenum Overall Shielded Pairs: CMP Rated, FT6
	Plenum Shielded Twisted Pairs: CMP Rated, FT6

	Security Coax Cable
	CCTV Coax: CM Rated, FT1
	Water-blocked Coax: CM Rated, FT1
	CATV or MATV Coax: CM Rated, FT1
	Schlage Systems Coax: CM Rated, FT1
	Composite Coax+Pairs: CM Rated, FT1
	Plenum Composite Coax+Pairs: CMP Rated, FT6
	Plenum CCTV Coax: CMP Rated, FT6
	Plenum CATV or MATV Commercial Coax: CMP Rated, FT6

	Fire Alarm Cable
	Unshielded Multi-conductor: FPLR Rated, FT4
	Shielded Multi-conductor: FPLR Rated, FT4
	Unshielded Multi-conductor: FPL Rated
	Shielded Multi-conductor: FPL Rated
	Unshielded Multi-conductor: NPLF Rated
	Shielded Multi-conductor: NPLF Rated
	Plenum Unshielded Multi-conductor: FPLP Rated
	Plenum Shielded Multi-conductor: FPLP Rated
	Plenum Unshielded Multi-conductor: FPLP Rated, Mid-Cap
	Plenum Shielded Multi-conductor: FPLP Rated, Mid-Cap

	Audio Cable
	Unshielded Multi-conductor: CMR Rated, FT4
	Unshielded Multi-conductor: CL3R Rated
	High Strand Unshielded Multi-conductor: CM, CL3 or CL2 Rated
	Shielded Multi-conductor: CMR FT4 or CL3R Rated
	Plenum Unshielded Multi-conductor: CMP FT6 or CL2P Rated
	Plenum Shielded Multi-conductor: CMP FT6 or CL2P Rated


	14.0_Residential.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	Composite Data, Audio, Video, Security and Control Cable
	Banana Peel™ Jacketless Cables: Category 5e
	Jacketed Cables: Category 5e and 5
	Siamese Cables: Category 5e and 5
	Keypad Cables: Category 5e and 5

	Data and Voice Cable
	Category 6: 23 AWG UTP
	Enhanced Category 5e: 24 AWG Bonded-Pair & UTP
	Category 5e: 24 AWG UTP

	Video Cable
	DBS & Broadband CATV Coax: Series 6, RG-6/U Type, 18 AWG
	Precision Video Coax: RG-6/U Type, 18 AWG
	Precision Video Coax: RG-59/U Type, 20 AWG
	Precision Video Coax: Subminiature RG-59/U Type, 23 AWG
	Standard Analog Coax: RG-59/U Type, 23 AWG
	High-Flex SVHS Coax: 30 AWG
	Bundled RGB Coax: Miniature, 30 AWG
	Bundled RGB Coax: High-Flex, 26 AWG

	Audio Cable
	High-Conductivity ETP Copper Speaker Cables: 16 to 12 AWG
	AES/EBU Digital Audio Cables: 24 AWG
	High-Strand Multi-conductor Audio Cables: 16 to 10 AWG
	Audio and Control Interconnect Cables: 22 AWG

	Audio, Alarm and Security Cable
	Multi-conductor: 16 to 12 AWG

	Alarm, Security and Audio Cable
	Multi-conductor: 22 AWG
	Multi-conductor: 18 AWG
	Surveillance and CCTV Coax: RG-59/U Type, 20 AWG
	Surveillance and CCTV Composite: RG-59/U Type, 20 AWG


	15.0_Industrial.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Introduction
	PLC/DCS Cross Reference Guide
	Industrial Data Solutions® 
	Industrial Ethernet: 
	Introduction: Overview 
	DataTuff® Twisted Pair Cables
	MediaTuff® Twisted Pair Cables
	TrayOptic® Fiber Optic Cables
	Coaxial Cables

	Industrial Twinax:
	Belden® Blue Hose® Selection Guide for PLC/DCS Applications
	Blue Hose Cables
	Twinaxial Cables
	DataTray® 600V Twinaxial Cables

	Industrial Coax:
	ControlNet™ Quad Shielded Coax
	ControlBus™ Quad Shielded Coax

	Industrial Data:
	DataBus® ISA/SP-50 Fieldbus or Profibus Cables
	DeviceBus® for ODVA DeviceNet™
	DeviceBus for Honeywell Smart Distributed System
	DeviceBus for Square D/Seriplex®
	DeviceBus for Phoenix Contact InterBus®-S
	EIA Industrial RS-485 PLTC/CM

	Interconnect

	VFD (Variable Frequency Drive) Cable
	Belden Infinity® Flexible Automation Cable
	Introduction: Overview & Application Guide
	C-TC+ Control Cables: 600V Multi-conductor
	FCC Control Cables: 600V Multi-conductor
	Flex Data Cables: 300V Twisted Pairs
	Flex Vision Cables: 75 Ohm Coax

	Instrumentation Cable
	300V Power-limited Tray Cables: Overview
	300V PLTC/ITC: Pairs & Triads
	Thermocouple Extension Cable & Wire: Overview
	Thermocouple Extension Cables: Shielded Pairs
	Thermocouple Extension Cables: High-Temperature, Plenum
	Thermocouple Wire: Unshielded
	600V Tray Cables: Overview
	600V Tray Cables: Pairs & Triads

	Control Cable
	600V Type TC Cables: Overview
	600V Type TC Cables: Multi-conductor
	600V Type MC & Teck-Style® Cables: Overview
	600V Type MC & Teck-Style® Cables: Multi-conductor

	CSA Instrumentation Cable
	300V CIC: Pairs & Triads and Overview
	300V ACIC: Armored Pairs & Triads
	600V CIC: Pairs & Triads
	600V ACIC: Armored Pairs & Triads

	CSA Control Cable
	600V: CIC Multi-conductor
	600V: TC/CIC Multi-conductor
	600V: Teck90 & ACIC
	1000V: Teck90

	Technical Information

	16.0_TechInfo.pdf
	Table of Contents
	Conductors
	Table 1: Solid Copper Wire, American Wire Gage 
	Table 2: Stranded Copper Wire, American Wire Gage  
	Table 3: Current Ratings for Belden® Electronic Cables

	Insulations and Jackets
	Insulations: Overview
	Jackets: Overview
	Characteristics of Popular Insulation and Jacket Compounds
	Table 4: Comparative Properties of Plastic Compounds
	Table 5: Comparative Properties of Fluoropolymers
	Table 6: Comparative Properties of Rubber Insulations 
	Table 7: Nominal Temperature Ranges 
	Table 8: Temperature Conversion Chart (°C/°F)

	Shielding and Armoring
	Shielding: Overview 
	Characteristics of Belden Shield Types
	Foil Shields
	Braid Shields
	Spiral/Serve Shields
	“French Braid” Shields
	Combination Shields

	Shield Types: Application Guide
	Table 9: Relative Cost Comparison of Shield Types
	Table 10: Shield Performance Comparison 
	Armoring: Overview 

	Packaging
	UnReel® 
	Reel-in-a-Box 

	Belden Color Code Charts
	Standards Reference Guide
	National Electrical Code (NEC)
	Impact of NEC
	Intended Uses of Appliance Wiring Materials (AWM)

	C(UL) Certifications
	FT1 Vertical Flame Test
	FT4 Vertical Flame Test — Cables in Trays
	FT6 Horizontal Flame and Smoke Test


	NEC Cable Substitution Chart
	Glossary
	Terms of Use of Master Catalog

	17.0 Part Number Index
	Inside Back Cover
	Back Cover



